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History of New
Market, AL

New Market, AL

essay

1806-1953
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Brahan, Estelle H.,
Mrs.

Hambrick, Sophronia,
Mrs.

Kurrell, M. R.

Norris, George D.,
Dr.

Rice, Francisco, Dr.

Rice, Joseph
New Market

Enterprise

New Market, AL

essay

1888
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Baker, Peter S.
Childress, Willis
Estill, John
Hall, P. M., Dr.

Hayter, William D.
History of New

Market, AL
Lawes, L. S.

Lewis,
Miller, John
Patrick, William
Randolph, John

Smith, George
Staples, David
White, John P.

New Market, AL

essay
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Angel, John, Esquire
Childress,

Hayter, William D.
Hillsboro

Holding and Echols
Humphries, W. W.

Lewis,
Patrich and Staples

New Market, AL

essay
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Brown, Absalom
Brown, Joseph
Criner,
Echols, Elkana
Fearn, Thomas, Dr.

Ford, John
Holding, Richard
Johnson, Albert
Johnson, Alfred
Lilly, Jesse

Meal's Mill
Miller's Mill
Pulley,
Ragsdale, Moses C.
Randolph, Jesse

Shotwell's Mill
Sluder, Ezekial
Turner, Peter
Vining, John

New Market, AL

essay
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Anderson, George
Anderson, Madison

Ballard, John Y., Rev.
Echols,

Hayter, William D.
Jefferies, Richard

Norris, Dr.
Pool, John P.

New Market, AL

essay
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Jacks, David, Elder
Rice, F., Dr.

State Banking in
Alabama

New Market, AL

essay
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Bayless, Hezekiah
Britton, George H.
Carr and Scurlock
Carrigan, Hyrom
Clopton, J. H.
Criner, Calvin
Criner, Isaac
Crump, James
Davis, Samuel
Dirgin, Barney
Echols and Rice

Estill, William
Ford Brown & Co.
Gendrough, John G.
Hale Whitman & Co.
Hayter, William D.
Hill, William
Holden and Echols
Humphries, W. W.,

Dr.
Methvin, Levi
Miller, William B.

Murphy,
Patrick, William
Pierce, J. H.
Pulley, R. L.
Rice, Fernando
Rice, Joseph
Rice, Spencer
Scott,
Scurlock and

Robinson
Smith and Johnson

Smith, George
Staple and Childress
Staples, D. W.
Stillwell,
Vaughn, George W.
Webb and Johnson
Webb, Jesse K.
Williams, John



Types:
New Market, AL

essay
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Baker, Peter S.
Brown, Joseph A.
Clay,
Clunn, William
Echols, Elkana
Edmondson, Pike
Firmalt,
Forbes,

Ghromley, Joseph
Hall, P. M., Dr.
Hamilton, Wilson
Hayter, W. D.
Houndshell,
Laxson, W. G.
Methvin, Levi
Miller, John

Miller, Thomas
Miller, William G.
Morgan, J. F.
Pierce, Jacob H.
Reid, Fernando
Rice, Joseph
Robison, Seabron
Rowan,

Scurlock, J. F.
Spivey, Fred
Stafford,
Turner, Peter
Webster, Peter

New Market, AL



essay
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Dunn, Henry K.
Dunn, K.

Miller, Esq.
Miller, Thomas

Oaks, Jesse
Pierce,

Smith, Judge
Smith, William

New Market, AL

essay
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Booker, Parham N.
Chorn, Ebenezer
Franks, Benjamin

Garrett,
Jones, George T.
Miller, Anna

Miller, Thomas
Miller, William G.
Whitman,

Reminiscences of
Alabama

New Market, AL

essay
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Baker, Allison Franks, Benjamin Jacks, David Jeans, Jesse

New Market, AL

essay
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Brown, Franks, Howard, John

New Market, AL

essay
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Decherd, William
Jackson, Andrew

New Market Lodge
#52

Pool, Calwell P.
Pool, John P.

Pool, Samuel P.
Vaughn, George

New Market, AL

essay
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, Sledge
Beal, A. L., Miss
Beal, William

Berry, S. G.
Hale, Dr.
Hambrick, M. D.

Jones, J. T.
Pitts, Pitman
Roberts, M. P.

Vaughn,
Whitman, W. F.

New Market, AL

essay
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Flannigan,
Gabbard,

Goodrich,
Gregory,

Handley,
Payne,

Sneed,
Terrill,

New Market, AL

essay
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Andrews, J. B.
Cochran, J. W.
Cochran, John W., Sr.
Cochran, M. M.
Gorman, Alice

Cochran

Hambrick, A. C.
Hereford, E. L.
Landsden, H. B.
Laxon, W. G.
Lilly, J. H.
Lipscomb, O. W., Dr.

Norris, George D.,
Dr.

Pettey, Rebecca
Whitman

Pitts, Reese H.
Rice, Francisco, Dr.

Stone, Mary
Lipscomb

New Market, AL

essay



April 1953
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Cochran,
Esslinger, Pickett
Evans, C. B.
Hambrick, Louise
Hereford, Lucile,

Miss

Hudson, Aaron
Jacks, A. E.
Miller, Iva Mae
Moore, A. L.
Nichols, Thomas
Payne, J. M.

Payne, Phil
Pettey, Mrs.
Powers, J. W.
Ready, E. I.
Rodgers, W. W.
Teague, James C.

Whitman, J. P.
The New Market

Enterprise

New Market, AL

essay
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, Bob
, Frank
Butler, S. R.
Dykes, Oscar
Ellis, J. D.
Flannigan,
Gabbard,
Gavin, R. S.
Goodrich,

Gregory,
Handley,
Havron,
Henderson,
Henerson's Liniment
Hicks,
Huntsville District

Training School
Kelly, Frank

Kelly, Josephine,
Miss

King, W. J.
Lamb,
Love, Ben
McNair,
McNeal,
Menter,
Mertz, Mary, Miss

Payne,
Payne, Phil
Rerrill,
Rice, Lee
Sneed,
Teague, James C.
Wilson,

New Market, AL



Types:
essay
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Bullington, J. N.
Chapman, Rowe
Farris, J. D.

Given, J. M.
Mathison, S. L.
Morrow, J. L.

Newson, Charles
Rice, Lee
Rodgers, J. L.

Sims, A. S.
Smith, C. B.

New Market, AL

essay
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Allen, Dr.
Anderson, A. P.
Bragg,
Bragg, Simp
Davis, Calvin
Fenn, Roy

Graham, Georgette,
Miss

Hereford, John D.
Hereford, W. F.
Jones, Dr.
Larkin,
Latham,

Lipscomb, De Kalb,
Dr.

Lipscomb, S. D., Mrs.
Mertz, Peter
Murphy,
Orman, J. C.
Payne, J. M.

Pitts, Marshall
Rutledge, George C.
Sharp, Edd
Tallieferro, Dr.
Teague, Lem
Yarbrough, W. F.

New Market, AL

essay
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Cochran, J. W.
Coleman, R. N.
Cooke, I. M.
Fanning,
Fanning, John
Farrow, Fred
Gorman, W. M.

Masons,
Modern Woodsmen
Norris,
Odd Fellows
Orman, J. O.
Orman, John
Payne,

Payne, J. M.
Popejoy,
Rodgers, Douglas
Rodgers, W. E.
Stiles, J. L.
Stiles, James Milton
Wesson,

Woodmen of the
World

Yarbrough, W. F.
Yates,

New Market, AL

essay
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Allen, A. S., Dr.
Blanton, E. E., Dr.
Boyd, Ed, Dr.
Bragg, Simp
Campbell, John
Davis, W. C.

Fanning, Mid
Horton, J., Dr.
Larkin,
Latham,
Lipscomb, Bill
Lipscomb, O. W., Dr.

Moore, A. L.
Norris, F. T.
Payne, J. M.
Pike, Elisha
Popejoy,
Rodgers, Lessie, Mrs.

Rodgers, W. E.
Vandiver, R. F.
Walker, J. T.

New Market, AL

essay



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries B, Box 4, Folder 23
New Market History - Madison County Communities
Image 24   r04b04-23-000-0051   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Baker, Ed
Cochran, John
Cochran, M. M.
Cooke, I. M.
Eastern Star,
Esslinger, L. P., Dr.

Esslinger, Pickett
Fanning,
Gorman, W. M.
Hereford, W. F.
Jacks, Grady
Larkin, George

Masons,
Passmore Band Mill
Payne, J. M.
Rodgers, W. E.
Sequatchie Handle

Works

Vandiver, R. O.
Walker,
Walker, J. E., Dr.
Walls, J. H.
Womack, M. M.
Woodward, Robert

New Market, AL

essay
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Arnold, Glenn
Baker, Ed
Bucknow, Dr.
Burks, Porter
Coleman, R. N.
Dale, J. W.
Esslinger, L. P., Dr.

Esslinger, Wade, Dr.
Grimmett, Claude
Hereford, Alberta,

Miss
Hereford, Lucile,

Miss
Johnston,

Jones, Wiley T.
Larkin, George
Latham, Jim
Laxson, W. F.
McGregor,
Rodgers, E. D.
Scrivner, Dr.

Shipp, Dr.
Sumner, Dr.
Walker, J. E., Dr.

New Market, AL

essay
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Baeder,
Campbell, Walter
Hambrick, Sophronia,

Mrs.

Hereford, E. L.
Hereford, Lucile,

Miss
Hullum, Ann, Mrs.

Hullum, Jennie, Miss
Jones, Nannie, Miss
Lipscomb, S. D., Mrs.
Moore, A. L.

Ready,

New Market, AL

essay
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Fanning, Mid, Mrs.
Fisher, Mary Alice

Gray, Glancye Walls,
Mrs.

Lipscomb, Josephine
Blanton, Mrs.

Martin,

Mitchell, Thomas
Orgain,
Teague, Homer, Mrs.

New Market, AL

essay
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Cochran, M. M.
Esslinger, Pickett

Gorman, W. M.
Moore, A. L.

Vandiver, R. O.

New Market, AL

essay
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Criner,
Davis,
Davis, W. C.
Gilliam,
Gray, Howard

Lyle, Mildred
Williams, Mrs.

Maple Ridge
Hatchery

McCollum, Le Roy

Mitchell, Charlotte,
Mrs.

Rodgers,
Rodgers, W. E.
Vandiver, R. F., Sr.

Vandiver, R. O.

New Market, AL

essay
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Cochran, Presley
Davis, Hugh
Fenn, John Dudley
Gray, Howard
Hereford, John D.

Hereford, W. F. Dr.
Larkin, Elvis
Latham, John

Thomas, Dr.
Martin, Harold, Rev.

Mitchell, Herbert H.
(Billy)

Orman, David
Rodgers, J. Woodall
White, Vernon

New Market, AL

essay
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Hereford, Louis R. Speck, Dalton C. Walker, E. L. Williams, Clifton

New Market, AL

essay
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, Bob 19
, Frank 19
, Sledge 15
Allen, A. S., Dr. 23
Allen, Dr. 21
Anderson, A. P. 21
Anderson, George 6
Anderson, Madison 6
Andrews, J. B. 17
Angel, John, Esquire 4
Arnold, Glenn 25
Baeder, 26
Baker, Allison 12
Baker, Ed 24, 25
Baker, Peter S. 3, 9
Ballard, John Y., Rev. 6
Bayless, Hezekiah 8
Beal, A. L., Miss 15
Beal, William 15
Berry, S. G. 15
Blanton, E. E., Dr. 23
Booker, Parham N. 11
Boyd, Ed, Dr. 23
Bragg, Simp 21, 23
Bragg, 21
Brahan, Estelle H., Mrs. 2
Britton, George H. 8
Brown, Absalom 5
Brown, Joseph A. 9
Brown, Joseph 5
Brown, 13
Bucknow, Dr. 25
Bullington, J. N. 20
Burks, Porter 25
Butler, S. R. 19
Campbell, John 23
Campbell, Walter 26
Carr and Scurlock 8
Carrigan, Hyrom 8
Chapman, Rowe 20
Childress, Willis 3
Childress, 4
Chorn, Ebenezer 11
Clay, 9
Clopton, J. H. 8
Clunn, William 9
Cochran, J. W. 17, 22
Cochran, John W., Sr. 17
Cochran, John 24
Cochran, M. M. 17, 24, 28
Cochran, Presley 30
Cochran, 18

Coleman, R. N. 22, 25
Cooke, I. M. 22, 24
Criner, Calvin 8
Criner, Isaac 8
Criner, 5, 29
Crump, James 8
Dale, J. W. 25
Davis, Calvin 21
Davis, Hugh 30
Davis, Samuel 8
Davis, W. C. 23, 29
Davis, 29
Decherd, William 14
Dirgin, Barney 8
Dunn, Henry K. 10
Dunn, K. 10
Dykes, Oscar 19
Eastern Star, 24
Echols and Rice 8
Echols, Elkana 5, 9
Echols, 6
Edmondson, Pike 9
Ellis, J. D. 19
Esslinger, L. P., Dr. 24, 25
Esslinger, Pickett 18, 24, 28
Esslinger, Wade, Dr. 25
Estill, John 3
Estill, William 8
Evans, C. B. 18
Fanning, John 22
Fanning, Mid, Mrs. 27
Fanning, Mid 23
Fanning, 22, 24
Farris, J. D. 20
Farrow, Fred 22
Fearn, Thomas, Dr. 5
Fenn, John Dudley 30
Fenn, Roy 21
Firmalt, 9
Fisher, Mary Alice 27
Flannigan, 16, 19
Forbes, 9
Ford Brown & Co. 8
Ford, John 5
Franks, Benjamin 11, 12
Franks, 13
Gabbard, 16, 19
Garrett, 11
Gavin, R. S. 19
Gendrough, John G. 8
Ghromley, Joseph 9
Gilliam, 29



Given, J. M. 20
Goodrich, 16, 19
Gorman, Alice Cochran 17
Gorman, W. M. 22, 24, 28
Graham, Georgette, Miss 21
Gray, Glancye Walls, Mrs. 27
Gray, Howard 29, 30
Gregory, 16, 19
Grimmett, Claude 25
Hale Whitman & Co. 8
Hale, Dr. 15
Hall, P. M., Dr. 3, 9
Hambrick, A. C. 17
Hambrick, Louise 18
Hambrick, M. D. 15
Hambrick, Sophronia, Mrs. 2, 26
Hamilton, Wilson 9
Handley, 16, 19
Havron, 19
Hayter, W. D. 9
Hayter, William D. 3, 4, 6, 8
Henderson, 19
Henerson's Liniment 19
Hereford, Alberta, Miss 25
Hereford, E. L. 17, 26
Hereford, John D. 21, 30
Hereford, Louis R. 31
Hereford, Lucile, Miss 18, 25, 26
Hereford, W. F. Dr. 30
Hereford, W. F. 21, 24
Hicks, 19
Hill, William 8
Hillsboro 4
History of New Market, AL 1, 3
Holden and Echols 8
Holding and Echols 4
Holding, Richard 5
Horton, J., Dr. 23
Houndshell, 9
Howard, John 13
Hudson, Aaron 18
Hullum, Ann, Mrs. 26
Hullum, Jennie, Miss 26
Humphries, W. W., Dr. 8
Humphries, W. W. 4
Huntsville District Training School 19
Jacks, A. E. 18
Jacks, David, Elder 7
Jacks, David 12
Jacks, Grady 24
Jackson, Andrew 14
Jeans, Jesse 12
Jefferies, Richard 6
Johnson, Albert 5
Johnson, Alfred 5
Johnston, 25
Jones, Dr. 21
Jones, George T. 11
Jones, J. T. 15

Jones, Nannie, Miss 26
Jones, Wiley T. 25
Kelly, Frank 19
Kelly, Josephine, Miss 19
King, W. J. 19
Kurrell, M. R. 2
Lamb, 19
Landsden, H. B. 17
Larkin, Elvis 30
Larkin, George 24, 25
Larkin, 21, 23
Latham, Jim 25
Latham, John Thomas, Dr. 30
Latham, 21, 23
Lawes, L. S. 3
Laxon, W. G. 17
Laxson, W. F. 25
Laxson, W. G. 9
Lewis, 3, 4
Lilly, J. H. 17
Lilly, Jesse 5
Lipscomb, Bill 23
Lipscomb, De Kalb, Dr. 21
Lipscomb, Josephine Blanton, Mrs. 27
Lipscomb, O. W., Dr. 17, 23
Lipscomb, S. D., Mrs. 21, 26
Love, Ben 19
Lyle, Mildred Williams, Mrs. 29
Maple Ridge Hatchery 29
Martin, Harold, Rev. 30
Martin, 27
Masons, 22, 24
Mathison, S. L. 20
McCollum, Le Roy 29
McGregor, 25
McNair, 19
McNeal, 19
Meal's Mill 5
Menter, 19
Mertz, Mary, Miss 19
Mertz, Peter 21
Methvin, Levi 8, 9
Miller's Mill 5
Miller, Anna 11
Miller, Esq. 10
Miller, Iva Mae 18
Miller, John 3, 9
Miller, Thomas 9, 10, 11
Miller, William B. 8
Miller, William G. 9, 11
Mitchell, Charlotte, Mrs. 29
Mitchell, Herbert H. (Billy) 30
Mitchell, Thomas 27
Modern Woodsmen 22
Moore, A. L. 18, 23, 26, 28
Morgan, J. F. 9
Morrow, J. L. 20
Murphy, 8, 21
New Market Enterprise 2



New Market Lodge #52 14
New Market, AL 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13,

14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27,
28, 29, 30, 31

Newson, Charles 20
Nichols, Thomas 18
Norris, Dr. 6
Norris, F. T. 23
Norris, George D., Dr. 2, 17
Norris, 22
Oaks, Jesse 10
Odd Fellows 22
Orgain, 27
Orman, David 30
Orman, J. C. 21
Orman, J. O. 22
Orman, John 22
Passmore Band Mill 24
Patrich and Staples 4
Patrick, William 3, 8
Payne, J. M. 18, 21, 22, 23, 24
Payne, Phil 18, 19
Payne, 16, 19, 22
Pettey, Mrs. 18
Pettey, Rebecca Whitman 17
Pierce, J. H. 8
Pierce, Jacob H. 9
Pierce, 10
Pike, Elisha 23
Pitts, Marshall 21
Pitts, Pitman 15
Pitts, Reese H. 17
Pool, Calwell P. 14
Pool, John P. 6, 14
Pool, Samuel P. 14
Popejoy, 22, 23
Powers, J. W. 18
Pulley, R. L. 8
Pulley, 5
Ragsdale, Moses C. 5
Randolph, Jesse 5
Randolph, John 3
Ready, E. I. 18
Ready, 26
Reid, Fernando 9
Reminiscences of Alabama 11
Rerrill, 19
Rice, F., Dr. 7
Rice, Fernando 8
Rice, Francisco, Dr. 2, 17
Rice, Joseph 2, 8, 9
Rice, Lee 19, 20
Rice, Spencer 8
Roberts, M. P. 15
Robison, Seabron 9
Rodgers, Douglas 22
Rodgers, E. D. 25
Rodgers, J. L. 20
Rodgers, J. Woodall 30

Rodgers, Lessie, Mrs. 23
Rodgers, W. E. 22, 23, 24, 29
Rodgers, W. W. 18
Rodgers, 29
Rowan, 9
Rutledge, George C. 21
Scott, 8
Scrivner, Dr. 25
Scurlock and Robinson 8
Scurlock, J. F. 9
Sequatchie Handle Works 24
Sharp, Edd 21
Shipp, Dr. 25
Shotwell's Mill 5
Sims, A. S. 20
Sluder, Ezekial 5
Smith and Johnson 8
Smith, C. B. 20
Smith, George 3, 8
Smith, Judge 10
Smith, William 10
Sneed, 16, 19
Speck, Dalton C. 31
Spivey, Fred 9
Stafford, 9
Staple and Childress 8
Staples, D. W. 8
Staples, David 3
State Banking in Alabama 7
Stiles, J. L. 22
Stiles, James Milton 22
Stillwell, 8
Stone, Mary Lipscomb 17
Sumner, Dr. 25
Tallieferro, Dr. 21
Teague, Homer, Mrs. 27
Teague, James C. 18, 19
Teague, Lem 21
Terrill, 16
The New Market Enterprise 18
Turner, Peter 5, 9
Vandiver, R. F., Sr. 29
Vandiver, R. F. 23
Vandiver, R. O. 24, 28, 29
Vaughn, George W. 8
Vaughn, George 14
Vaughn, 15
Vining, John 5
Walker, E. L. 31
Walker, J. E., Dr. 24, 25
Walker, J. T. 23
Walker, 24
Walls, J. H. 24
Webb and Johnson 8
Webb, Jesse K. 8
Webster, Peter 9
Wesson, 22
White, John P. 3
White, Vernon 30



Whitman, J. P. 18
Whitman, W. F. 15
Whitman, 11
Williams, Clifton 31
Williams, John 8
Wilson, 19

Womack, M. M. 24
Woodmen of the World 22
Woodward, Robert 24
Yarbrough, W. F. 21, 22
Yates, 22
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